N a t i o n a l S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LF444 Quad Low Power JFET
Input Operational Amplifier
General Description
The LF444 quad low power operational amplifier provides
many of the same AC characteristics as the industry stan­
dard LM148 while greatly improving the DC characteristics
of the LM148. The amplifier has the same bandwidth, slew

Simplified Schematic Connection Diagram
% Quad
Ordering Information
LF444XYZ
X indicates electrical grade
Y indicates temperature range
“M” for military, “C” for commercial
Z indicates package type “D”, “M” or “N”
Dual-1 n-Line Package
O U T 4  IN  4 ”  IN  4+ V -  I N 3 + IN  3“  O U T  3
TL/H/9156-2
Top View
Order Number LF444AMD, LF444CM,
LF444ACN, LF444CN or LF444MD/883
See NS Package Number D14E, M14A or N14A
1-93
LF444
LF